
Domestic Import Vehicle 

CAMPAIGN No. 3621 DATE July. 31st, 2015 
MANUFACTURER KOBELCO CRANES CO.,LTD 
DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT 

Installation of seal of hydraulic cylinder for steering apparatus of 
the wheel crane is wrong in direction due to workmanship error 
at assembling process. ; Internal seal of cylinder which seals oil 
from cylinder rod has been installed in the opposite direction. 
 
For above reason, this wrong direction seal installation may 
cause oil leakage because sealing for the cylinder rod will not 
work properly. 
 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 
MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 
NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 
JDS-EE02 
 
UDS-EE04 
 
JDS-EG02 
 
CM03 
 
CM03L 

RK250-7 
 

   RK250-8 
 

   RK700 
 
   MK650 
 
   MK650 

2012-2013 
 

2013-2015 
 

2012-2013 
 

2014-2015 
 

2014 

19 
 
72 

 
6 

 
4 

 
2 

TOTAL 103 
 


