VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Vehicle

CAMPAIGN No.	3621	DATE	July. 31st, 2015
MANUFACTURER	KOBELCO CRANES CO.,LTD		
DESCRIPTION OF	Installation of seal of hydraulic cylinder for steering apparatus of		
DEFECT	the wheel crane is wrong in direction due to workmanship error		
	at assembling process.; Internal seal of cylinder which seals oil		
	from cylinder rod has been installed in the opposite direction.		
	For above reason, this wrong direction seal installation may cause oil leakage because sealing for the cylinder rod will not		
	work properly.		

ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF
	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE
JDS-EE02	RK250-7	2012-2013	19
UDS-EE04	RK250-8	2013-2015	72
JDS-EG02	RK700	2012-2013	6
СМОЗ	MK650	MK650 2014-2015	
CM03L	MK650	2014	2
		TOTAL	103